
2026-2027 School Year 
Please note that the 2026–2027 school calendar has some unique scheduling adjustments for the 
second semester. These changes are due to the Archdiocese of Indianapolis hosting the National 
Catholic Educational Association (NCEA) Conference from March 30 to April 1. This schedule is not 
typical for how Roncalli observes Holy Week, Easter Week, or Spring Break. We will return to our 
traditional schedule for the 2027–2028 school year. 
 
First Semester - 90 Days 
First Day of School - August 5 
Free Day - Labor Day - September 7 
Free Days - Fall Break - October 5 - 9 
Free Days - Thanksgiving - November 26 & 27 
First Semester Exams - December 16 - 18 
Last Day of School Prior to Christmas Break - December 18 
 
Second Semester - 90 Days 
First Day of School Following Christmas Break - January 4 
Free Day OR In Person Snow Make Up Day - MLK Day - January 18 
Free Day OR In Person Snow Make Up Day - Presidents’ Day - February 15 
Free Days - Spring Break - March 31 - April 11 
Second Semester Exams - May 19 - 21 
Last Day of School - May 21 
 
Fall Break & Spring Break Policy 
School policy does not provide for any early start of or extension of either fall or spring break. No 
student will be excused from school on any day(s) the week before or the week after fall or spring break. 
Any student’s absence on these days will be considered unexcused. An unexcused absence means that 
one point will be deducted from the student’s cumulative grade in each class at the end of that grading 
period. Teachers are not required to make special provisions for students who are unexcused. Students 
absent because of illness on the day(s) preceding and/or immediately following fall or spring break will 
be required to bring a doctor’s excuse to the Attendance Officer upon their return to school. 
 
The last day of in-person class before Spring Break is Monday, March 29 (Easter Monday).  The 
following day, Tuesday, March 30 is an eLearning school day.   
 
Snow Days & eLearning Policy 
The first three (3) days that school is closed for any reason, Roncalli will have an eLearning day on the 
same day as the cancellation.  Teachers will have their assignments posted on Canvas no later than 
11:00AM.  Students will be required to log into their Canvas account no later than 12:00PM/Noon.  
A student who will be absent and unable to complete their work due to an illness must have a parent or 
guardian contact the attendance office via email prior to 12:00PM/Noon to be excused from the work.  



Failure for parent or guardian to contact the attendance office will result in an unexcused absence.  The 
work on eLearning will be due no earlier than 7:30AM on the next school day. 
 
In the case of the fourth (4th) and fifth (5th) days that school is closed for any reason, Roncalli will 
have an in person school day on either MLK Day or Presidents’ Day. 
 
Summer Special Dates: 
IHSAA Moratorium Week - June 29 - July 3 
Roncalli Athletics Booster Club Golf Outing - TBD 
Spirit Store Sale - July 30 & 31 
Freshmen Orientation - Saturday, August 1 
Summer Social - Saturday, August 1 
 
First Semester Special Dates: 
Back to School Night - Thursday, August 13 
Canned Food Drive - August 24 - 28 
Grandparents Day - Friday, September 4 
National Honor Society Induction - TBD 
Circle of Faith Dinner - Thursday, September 24 
Spirit Week/Homecoming - September 14 - 19 
Student-Parent-Teacher Conferences - Thursday, October 1 
Celebration of the Feast of Saint John XXIII - Monday, October 12 
PSAT - Friday, October 16 
Open House - Thursday, November 5 
Career Fair - Friday, November 6 
Walkathon - Friday, November 6 
High School Placement Test - Saturday, November 7 
Fall Musical - November 19 - 21 
Walkathon Rain Date - November 25 
Senior Mass with Archbishop - TBD 
Advent Penance Service - Friday, December 4 
All School Adoration - Monday, December 14 
 
Second Semester Dates 
Senior Assist Day - Friday, January 15 
Senior vs Staff Games - Friday, January 22 
National Catholic Schools Week - February 1 - 5 
Scholarship Applications Deadline - February 1 
Fine Arts Showcase - Friday, February 12 
Quest for Excellence - Saturday, February 27 
Cash Bash - Saturday, February 27 



Lent Penance Service - Friday, February 19 
Spring Play - March 4 - 7 
SAT - Friday, March 5 
Prom - Saturday, April 17 
Roar - Saturday, April 27 
Senior Field Day - Friday, April 30 
AP Testing - May 3 - 14 
Senior Mass - Tuesday, May 18 
Baccalaureate - Friday, May 21 
Graduation - Saturday, May 22 
 
Senior Retreats 
50th Anniversary of the Senior Retreat at Roncalli 
October 20-23 
November 10-13 
January 26-29 
February 23-26 
March 9-12 
 
Juniors Retreats 
TBD 
 
Sophomore Retreats 
TBD 
 
Freshmen Day of Reflection 
Friday, March 5 
 
Required New Parent Meeting 
#1 - TBD 
#2 - TBD 
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